EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

CITY OF PINE LAKE, GEORGIA 425 Allgood Road Stone Mountain, Georgia 30083

The City of Pine Lake, Georgia is accepting employment applications for the position of Beach Monitor. The Beach Monitor is a seasonal, part-time position. Responsibilities of the position are to assist in assuring that the number of visitors does not exceed the approved beach and lake capacity; maintain daily record of patron attendance and provide weekly report to the Administration Office; note any needs for repairs or maintenance and forward to supervisor; remove trash and debris from the beach; etc.

Application can be found at: https://www.pinelakega.net/

Full description can be found on the next page of this notice.

Interested parties are to submit application by email to City Manager ChaQuias Thornton at <u>ChaQuiasMThornton@pinelakega.net</u> or via mail or in-person delivery to Pine Lake City Hall, c/o City Administration, 425 Allgood Road, Stone Mountain, GA 30083. Applications are accepted until the position is filled.



EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

Position: Beach Monitor

Reports to: Police Chief or her designee

Salary: \$12.00 per hour

Applications accepted until filled.

BEACH MONITOR DESCRIPTION

The Beach Monitor is a seasonal, part-time position. Scheduled hours of work are Fridays, Saturdays and Sundays; 2:30pm – 9:00pm; June 1, 2024– September 30, 2024.

Responsibilities: Removes trash and debris from the beach; assists in assuring that the number of visitors does not exceed the approved beach and lake capacity; maintains daily record of patron attendance and provides weekly report to the Administration Office; notes any needs for repairs or maintenance and forwards to supervisor; reports any beach/lake area complaints and necessary area activity to supervisor; replenishes paper products in portable toilet facility.

Requirements: Must be able to complete work without direct on-site supervision; must like and be able to work outdoors in varying weather conditions, including high heat and humidity; and, as a representative of the City of Pine Lake must be pleasant and respectful to visitors.

Application available at <u>https://www.pinelakega.net/</u> City Government>Employment Opportunities

Interested parties are to submit application by email to City Manager ChaQuias Thornton at <u>ChaQuiasMThornton@pinelakega.net</u> or via mail or in-person delivery to Pine Lake City Hall, c/o City Administration, 425 Allgood Road, Stone Mountain, GA 30083.

The City of Pine Lake is an Equal Opportunity Employer.